

City of Milwaukee

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	141815	Version: 1						
Туре:	Resolution		St	tatus:	Passed			
File created:	3/31/2015		In	control:	COMMON COUNCIL			
On agenda:			Fi	inal action:	4/21/2015			
Effective date:								
Title:	Substitute resolution approving an extension of the agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Froedtert Health, Inc., for services related to the City's wellness program.							
Sponsors:	THE CHAIR							
Indexes:	AGREEMENTS, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS							
Attachments:	1. DER Letter, 2. Report, 3. PowerPoint Presentation, 4. Hearing Notice List							

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result	Tally
3/31/2015	0	COMMON COUNCIL	ASSIGNED TO	Fail	
4/9/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/10/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	HEARING NOTICES SENT		
4/10/2015	1	CITY CLERK	DRAFT SUBMITTED		
4/15/2015	0	FINANCE & PERSONNEL COMMITTEE	RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION	Pass	4:0
4/21/2015	1	COMMON COUNCIL	ADOPTED	Pass	14:0
4/24/2015	1	MAYOR	SIGNED		

141815

SUBSTITUTE 1

131672, 100204, 130115, 131169

THE CHAIR

Substitute resolution approving an extension of the agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Froedtert Health, Inc., for services related to the City's wellness program.

This resolution extends an agreement between the City of Milwaukee and Froedtert Health, Inc., for services related to the City's wellness program through July 31, 2017. The Department of Employee Relations is directed to execute this extension on behalf of the City. The resolution also directs that the outcomes-based component of the City's wellness program be continued.

Whereas, Common Council File Number 100204, adopted July 27, 2010, approved a one-year contract with an option of 2 additional years with Froedtert Health, Inc., to provide services to the City to implement its wellness program; and

Whereas, In 2014 the City Attorney's Office negotiated a Restated Agreement with a one-year term and the option to extend for 2 one-year periods; and

Whereas, The Department of Employee Relations recommends a 2-year extension through July 31, 2017 based on the results and outcomes of the Workforce Health activity and the engagement of City employees in the services offered; and

Whereas, The Wellness Your Choice Program has helped employees to be more aware of their health conditions and the costs of health care; now, therefore, be it

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the Restated Agreement between the City and Froedtert Health, Inc., regarding the provision of services by Froedtert Health, Inc., to the City for the City's wellness program be extended through July 31, 2017 in substantially the same form as is attached to this file; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Employee Relations is directed to execute the agreement on behalf of the City; and, be it

Further Resolved, That the Department of Employee Relations is directed to prepare an updated "Schedule A2, Services Engagement Statement".

Department of Employee Relations Michael Brady LRB157823-2 Teodros W. Medhin